By-Pass Level Transmitter
,,., .. o, ... - 1·:
l " lo 's ' .
�NVG� ��f Dlllll'J
MAIITIME 6llD:l]I
SIL /c.\
X
ml� � 'ii· � c@us 'VL' 1i\I � -- � � \.!)/ LISTED \!Y

Ruler Option (Refer ruler data)
7
MODEL NUMBER/ ORDER CODE COMPARISON TABLE
Plastic Standard Type High Pressure Type
Model Number Order Code Model Number Order Code
EF□□□B1H EFX1O□□O-B1C EF□□□C1H EFX1O□□□-C1C
EF□□□B1K EFX1 □□□O-B1 G Plastic Float
EFOOOB2K EFX1 □□□O-B2G
Model Number Order Code
EFOOOB7H EFX1 □□□O-B?C
EF□□□C1H EFX1OO□O-C1C
EFB-2500 FLTBM1 F-1245116801
EFB-2510 FLTBM1 F-1184915001
EFB-1500-F FLTBM1 F-1245116807
Metal Standard Type EFB-1510-P FLTBM1 F-1184915004
Model Number Order Code
Metal Float
EF□□□A1H EFX1 □□□□-A 1 C
EF□□□A1L EFX1 □□□□-A 1 N
Model Number Order Code
EF□□□ASM EFX1 □□□O-ASR EFB-2540 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5020001
EFOOOB1H EFX1 □□□O-B1 C EFB-2560 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5017503
EFOOOB1K EFX1 □□□O-B1 G EFB-2580 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5015002
EF□□□B2K EFX1 □□□O-B2G EFB-2600 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5029503
EFOOOB7H EFX1 □□□O-B?C EFB-2592 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5023001
EF□□□B1H EFX1 □□□□-B1 C EFB-2540-9 FLTBM1 F-1 MC5020001
EFOOOB1L EFX1 □□□O-B1 N EFB-2560-9 FLTBM1 F-1 MC5017501
EFB-2580-9 FLTBM1 F-1 MC5015001
Blanket Type EFB-2600-9 FLTBM1 F-1 MC5029501
Model Number Order Code EFB-1540 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5020006
EF□□□C1H EFX1A2OO-C1C
EFB-1560 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5017507
EFB-1580 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5015016
Jacket Type EFB-1581 FL TBM 1 F-2MB5009602
Model Number Order Code EFB-1592 FL TBM 1 F-1 MB5023004
EF□□□CBH EFX1A3□□-C1 C
EFB-1600 FLTBM1 F-1 MB5029504
Heating Type Titanium Alloy Float
Model Number Order Code Model Number Order Code
EFOOOB1H EFX1A4□O-B1C EFB-2630 FLTBM1 F-1MF4821002
EFB-2654 FLTBM1 F-1 MF6139401
Antiseptic Type
EFB-1630-T FLTBM1 F-1MF4821001
Model Number Order Code
EF□□□C1H EFX1A1□□-C1C
8
Level Transducer
Model Number Order Code
EG371 BQ00-00AB EGX1001 B-A 1AAA5012CMA0000ABM
EG371 BQ00-00A0 EGX1001 B-A 1 AAA5012CMA0000A0M
EG371 BQ00-00B0 EGX1001 B-A 1AAA5012CMA0000B0M
TAB-2110 TAX0A1X-0004
EGB-0500 EFXBM IP-MAF0000002
Magnetic Switch
Model Number Order Code
EFB-1220 EFXBM1 P-MHS11
EFB-1230 EFXBM1 P-MHS12
EFB-1250 EFXBM1 P-MHS21
EFB-1260 EFXBM1 P-MHS22
EFB-1300 EFXBM1 P-MHS31
EFB-1310 EFXBM1 P-MHS32
EFB-1400 EFXBM1 P-18S4400001
EFB-1410 EFXBM1 P-18S45
EFB-1420 EFXBM1 P-18S41
EFB-1430 EFXBM1 P-18S42
EFB-1440 EFXBM 1 P-18S4400005
EFB-1450 EFXBM 1 P-18S4400007
EFB-1800 EFXBM1 P-MHS53
Flag Display
Model Number Order Code
EFB-0700 EGX□M 1 D-MA2200001
EFB-0740 EGX□M 1 D-MA2200002
EFB-0750 EGX□M 1 D-MA42D□□01
EFB-0770 EGX□M 1 D-MA6300001
Ruler
Model Number Order Code
EFA-2111
EFX□M1 P-MAR

FLOAT SPECIFICATIONS
METAL FLOAT
Code Order Code
Operation Max.Pressure Dimension
S.G.
Water
Weight(g)
Temp.(0C) (kg/cm� (mm) Immersion Line Material
M1 FL TOM 1 F-1 MB5020001 400 30 OD50*200 0.7 140 234
M2 FLTOM1F-1MB5017503 400 30 OD50*175 0.75 131 220
M3 FLTOM1 F-1MB5015002 400 40 OD50*150 0.87 130
SUS316
207
M4 FL TOM 1 F-1 MB5029503 400 40 OD50*295 0.68 204 330
FLTOM1 F-1MB5023001
200 60
M6
201~400 45
OD50*230 0.72 166 284
L1 FL TOM1 F-1 MC5020001 400 30 OD50*200 0.7 140 234
L2 FLTOM1F-1 MC5017501 400 30 OD50*175 0.75 131 220
L3 FLTOM1F-1 MC5015001 400 40 OD50*150 0.87 130
SUS316L
207
L4 FL TOM1 F-1 MC5029501 400 40 OD50*295 0.68 204 330
FLTOM1F-1 MC5023001
200 60
OD50*230 0.72 166 284 L6
201~400 45
T2 FLTOM1F-1MF4821002 400 20 OD48*210 0.6 107
Titanium
183
FLTOM1 F-1MF6139401
300 110
OD61.3*394 0.8 315 alloy 830 U1
301~400 90
M9 FLTOM1F-1 MB5020006 100 30 OD50*200 0.67 134 224
MB FLTOM1 F-1 MB5017507 100 30 OD50*175 0.75 120 220
M7 FLTOM1 F-1 MB5015016 100 40 OD50*150 0.85 130 207
1. 1 SUS316
MC FLTBM1 F-2MB5009602 100 10 OD50*96 (Top mounting) 106 169
MA FLTOM1F-1 MB5023004 100 60 OD50*230 0.72 166 280
MB FLTOM1 F-1 MB5029504 100 40 OD50*295 0.65 192 326
T4 FLTOM1F-1 MF4821001 100 20 OD48*210 0.58 107
Titanium
189
alloy

Arrangement
17
ORDER INFORMATION
@)@ @@)@ @)@)@@@ ® @®®@
FGXl O O □□ -□□ □ 0 0 0 0 0 0 □ □□□□ 0 0 0 0 □ 0 0 □□□□
@@ Certification _I
00: None
1 C: ATEX-Ex d
2C: IECEx-db
SC: TS-Ex d
7C: NE PSI-Ex d
1 D: ATEX-Ex tb
BO: DNV.GL
CO:ABS
EO: BV
FO: LR
GO:CR
@)@ Sensor Type ----�
A 1 : Probe type
A6: L Probe type
@Terminal Housing
G: PC (IP65)
K: Aluminum (EEx d IIC T6)
L: Aluminum (EEx d IIC T6)
N: SUS304 or 316
X: Aluminum (IP65)
@Resolution--------------�
C: 6.35mm
E: 12. 7mm
@@) Probe material --------------�
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
@@ Probe diameter---------------�
2B= ¢14.0mm
2D: ¢ 17 .2mm(More than 3 meters long)
@Analog output
B: 4~20 mA
C: 20~4 mA
@@®@ Length(C-C) --------------------------�
Code Probe Length
0150~5800 150mm~5800mm
G K
D1
®
--¢90--
If 100
□□ t55
MG! j
100 3/4"NPT
_t
Material: PC Material: Aluminum

EG36 Display High Temperatu re Model
EG36
Order Code
Each 1.5m
r
Fixed a set l
EGX1001B-A1
EGX1021B-A1
EGX3001B-A1
EGX3021 B-A1
EGX6□□□□-□□
lPreserve installation
space 250mm
Flag Display
EF
l:$W the model number wasn't showed on above list, kindly refer to the catalogue of EG Magnetostrictive
Level Transmitter.
20
ORDER INFORMATION (EG36 .. EG37)
@@@@@ ©@@@ @@® @®®@
EGX □□□□□-A 10 00 0 0 o□□□□o 00 0 □□□AO □□□□
@version _J
-�--
----
1: 132mm (EG37)
3: Display type (EG36)
@@Model __ ____,
00 : Standard
02: Hi-temperature
®@ Certification --�
00: None
1B: ATEX-Ex ia
7B: NEPSI-Ex ia
@@ Probe diameter
2A: efJ12 . 7mm
2C: efJ16 .0mm
@)@Probe material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
@ Analog output
o: None
A: 4-20mA
B: 20-4mA
@ Digital output
0: None
B: RS-485
E: HART
*When RS-485 is applied, loop power only as power supply function, coding 25 has to be "0".
@Housing
A: Top conduit
B: Side conduit
@®@@Length
Code Probe Length
0150-2500 150mm-2500mm
* EFX By-pass level transmitter, Dual-flange, Blanket and Jacket type are not available for EG Magnetostrictive
Level Transmitter.
* EG transmitter fastener code number: EGB-0500(EFXBMIP-MAF0000002)
21
ORDER INFORMATION (EG60)
®@ ©@@@ @@@@@@ ®@@@
EGX6D□OO-AlOOOOOO□□□□oooo □□□□□□o□□□□
@®Model T
---- ----
oo : Standard
02: Hi-temperature
©@ Probe diameter----------�
2 A: ¢12.?mm
2D: ¢17.2mm
@@Probe material
MA: SUS 304
MB: SUS 316
® Input
A: 2 wire
B: 4wire
@ Analog output
O: None
A: 4~20mA
B: 20~4mA
@ Digital output ---------------------�
O: None
B: RS-485
E: HART
@Housing
A: Top conduit
B: Side conduit
@) Response time
A: 16Hz
C:250Hz
@Linearity
3: 0.02% F.S V:0.1mm
7: 0.05% F.S W:0.2mm
8: 0.1% F.S X :  0.5mm
Y: 1mm
@@@@ Length
Code Probe Length
0150~2500 150mm~2500mm
* Only "7", "Y" can be selected for 2 wire type.
* All can be selected except "Y" for 4 wire type.
* Refer specification descriptions for more details of options.
*EFX By-pass level transmitter, Dual-flange, Blanket and Jacket type are not available for EG Magnetostrictive
Level T ransmitter.
*EG transmitter fastener code number: EGB-0500(EFXBMIP-MAF0000002)
BALL VALVE
Metal Thread Type Plastic Thread Type
1 Body Material SUS316 pp I PVDF
58
2 Working Temp. 150°c 80°C I 120°c
�[ :::::
3 Connection 1/2"PT 1/2"PT
4 Working Pres. 20kg/cm' 5kg/cm'
I. 60 • I
Metal Flange Type
DIMENSIONS
� 3/4" 1" 1 Body Material SUS304
A,B ACCORDING TO JIS 10K 2 Working Temp. 150°c
C 120 130
A
D 90 90
E 21.8 25
3 Connection
3/4" JIS 10K
1" JIS 10K
4 Working Pres. 10kg/cm'
Plastic Flange Type
DIMENSIONS
� 3/4" 1"
A,B ACCORDING TO JIS 10K
1 Body Material pp PVDF
2 Working Temp. 80°C 120°c

4 Working Pres. 25kg/cm' 25kg/cm'
23
ORDER INFORMATION
@®@@)@@@@
MTl 11- □□□□□□□□
@Model ______________________ __,
B: Ball Valve
4: Bellows Sealed Valve
@) Connection type-------------------�
1: Thread Type
4: Flange Type
Connection
@)@) @@
AS: 1/2" Flange Thread
A7: 3/4" 40: Skg/cm
2
01: PT male
A8: 1" 42: 1 0kg/cm
2
02: PT Female
A9: 1-1/4" 48: 150Lbs 03: PF male
B1: 1-1/2" 49: 300Lbs 04: PF Female
D6: DN15 57: PN 10 05: BSP Female
D7: DN20 58: PN 16 06: BSP male
D8: DN25 07: NPT male
D9: DN32 08: NPT Female
E1: DN40
@@Connection material----------------------�
18: pp
24: PVDF
MA: SUS304
MB: SUS316
MC: SUS316L
ME: Carbon steel
24
OPTIONS
As shown below the optional accessories can be installed on to a By-Pass Level Indicator to monitor and control the
level of the liquid.
A. Flag Indicator
1) Economy Type
2) Standard Type
3) High Temp. Type
B. Ruler
: EFB-0750 series
: EFB-0700 series
: EFB-0740 series
1) Stainless ruler (metric) : EFA-2110/2111 (L Type)
2) Stainless ruler (imperial}: EFA-2120
3) Plastic ruler (metric) : EFA-2130
4) Plastic ruler (imperial) : EFA-2140
B.
Ruler
C. Magnetic Switch (see page 15)
1) Economy Type : EFB-1220 series
2) Standard Type : EFB-1250 series
3) Explosion-proof Type : EFB-1300 series
4) Adjustable Type : EFB-1400 series
D. Level Transducer
1) 3-wire standard
2) 2-wire standard
3) 3-wire explosion proof
4) 2-wire explosion proof
5) 2-wire reversible
Connecting
Flange
Chamber
Bottom end
E. Magnetostrictive
Level Sensor
1)2-Wire

�
28
ORDER INFORMATION
@@@)@ @)@@@@ ®@@
EFXl □□□□-□□□□□ ·············· □□□
@@Model --------------�
00: Standard type ( < 140°C)
01 : Plastic standard type
02: High temperature type (200°C)
05: High Pressure Type (31~60kg/cm
2
)
06: High Pressure Type-1 (61~100kg/cm
2
)
08: High temperature type-1 (350°C)
A 1 : Antiseptic Type
A2: Blanket Type
A3: Jacket Type
A4: Heating Type
25: High temperature & Pressure( 350°C, 31 ~60kg/cm
2
)
@)@Certificate--------------�
00: None
BO: DNV.GL
CO:ABS
EO: BV
FO: LR
GO:CR
@Top end model ---------------�
A: Cap
B: Flat top+plug
C: Dual flange+plug
D: Flat top+ Top mounting flange
E: Dual flange+ Top mounting flange
F: Flat top+Control valve
G : Dual flange+Control valve
N: Dual flange+Angle pipe
@Connection(C-C) ---------------�
1: Flange
2: Screw (bolt type)
3: Screw (nut type)
4: Slip pipe
5: N/A
6: Flange flexible
7: Control valve
@ Bottom end model
C: Dual flange+plug
E: Dual flange+Bottom mounting flange
G: Dual flange+Control valve
M: Dual flange+Angle pipe+Plug
N: Dual flange+Angle pipe
R: Dual flange+Bottom mounting pipe
-- ---
(Next page)
29
@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@@®®@@
EFXl □□□□-□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□
-----,
--- --
@@Connection standard(C-C) _J
00: None
Flange
AK: JIS-FF
AN: ANSI-RF
AS: DIN-FF
AL: JIS-WNRF
AP: ANSI-WNRF
AT: DIN-WNRF
Thread
AA: JIS
AB: ISO